RESOLUTION NO. 2018-42

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF BELLEAIR, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR THE RE-NAMING OF MAGNOLIA PARK TO "DOYLE PARK"

WHEREAS, Magnolia Park is one of Belleair's largest and most central parks, and is located along Rosery Road; and

WHEREAS, Magnolia Park is currently undergoing renovations and will soon be completed and re-opened as one of Belleair's premiere greenspaces; and

WHEREAS, the Doyle family has been a long-time benefactor of the Town of Belleair, as their philanthropy and generosity have improved our Town's facilities, infrastructure, and staff in countless ways; and

WHEREAS, the members of this Commission desire to honor the Doyle family for their kindness through the renaming of Magnolia Park to "Doyle Park;" and

WHEREAS, Town of Belleair Policy 7.1, to wit: "Naming Policy" grants the Commission the right to approve the naming of a Public Space via a simple majority;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Belleair hereby, and in perpetuity, re-names Magnolia Park to "Doyle Park."

FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution shall be presented to Mr. Dan Doyle and his family.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Town Commission of the Town of Belleair, Florida, this 2^{nd} day of OCTOBER, A.D., 2018.

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Town Clerk		